IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY PARISH

PARISH & CALVARY CEMETERY OFFICES
52 Spruce Street
Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475

www.heartofmary.net
Office Telephone: 978-297-0280
Fax: 978-297-3577

JESUS ASKED THEM,

“BUT WHO DO YOU SAY THAT | AM?” Purish Oﬁice Hours

PETER SAID TO HIM IN REPLY,

Monday - Thursday: 8:00 AM —12:00 PM
Offices are closed on Friday

PARISH PASTORAL STAFF
Pastor
Email: pastor@heartofmary.net

Deacon Mark J. Carrier, Permanent Deacon
Email: deacon@heartofmary.net

Mrs. Renee Lupien, Business Manager

Liturgical Schedule Email: renee@heartofmary.net
Weekend Masses Mrs. Mary Laflamme, Religious Education
Saturday Vigil: 4:00 PM Email: mary@heartofmary.net
Sunday: 8:00 AM & 9:30 AM Mr. David LaDeau, Director of Music
. Email: david@heartofmary.net
Daily Mass
Tuesday, Wednesday, & Friday: 6:30 PM Mr. Rick Carrier, Facilities Manager

' Email: rick@heartofmary.net
Thursday (At Broadview): 10:00 AM

L2 (7 DU B0 OO 0 BB o) Protection of Children Policies & Procedures

Copies can be obtained by contacting the

Welcome! Parish Office or visiting
If you are new to the area, we hope that you would consider www.worcesterdiocese.org.

making us your spiritual home. If you would like to
register, please introduce yourself to the pastor after Mass.

Sacrament of Baptism:
Call the Parish Office in advance to schedule.

Sacrament of Matrimony:

As part of Diocesan requirement, preparations
should be made at least six (6) months in advance.
Please contact the Parish Office for more details.

Sacrament of the Anointing of the Sick:

Those who are preparing for surgery, homebound,
diagnosed with an illness, or advancing in years,  Sacrament of Reconciliation:

are asked to contact the Parish Office for this Each Saturday at 3:00 PM, & by appointment.
Sacrament of God’s healing, mercy, and grace.
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